Agilent
N9322C Basic Spectrum Analyzer
Configuration Guide
Configure Your Agilent N9322C Basic
Spectrum Analyzer (BSA)
This step-by-step process will help you deter-
mine which option numbers to specify when
ordering your Agilent N9322C BSA to ensure

1. DANL: Displayed average noise level
2. IBOC: In-band On-channel
Ordering Information
Step 1.
Add performance options
Step 2.
Add spectrum analysis
features
Description Option
number
Additional Information
Time-gated spectrum analysis N9322C-TMG Measures any one of several signals
separated in time, or excludes
periodic interfering signals
Signal monitor with
spectrogram record and
playback
N9322C-MNT Adds spectrogram view, record, and
playback for spectrum monitoring
Channel scanner N9322C-SCN Provides channel power measurement
of multiple channels, max. 20
channels
Task planner N9322C-TPN Implements customized test task that
includes 20 consecutive instrument
setups. Improves test efficiency
for repetitive tasks. Find more
information at
Using spectrogram for signal monitoring
3
Step 3.
Add demodulation analysis
capability
Description Option
number
Additional Information
AM and FM demodulation
analysis
N9322C-AMA Provides modulation metrics of an
AM or FM signal: carrier power,
modulation rate, AM depth, frequency
deviation, SINAD 3, and carrier
frequency offset
ASK and FSK demodulation
analysis
N9322C-DMA Provides modulation metrics of an
ASK or FSK signal: carrier power, ASK
error, depth, and index, FSK deviation,
FSK error, magnitude error, and carrier
frequency offset
3. SINAD: Signal-to-noise and distortion ratio
Ordering Information (continued)
Description Option
number
Additional Information
Tracking generator, 7 GHz N9322C-TG7 Provides transmission measurement
of RF devices, from 5 MHz to 7 GHz.
Output level from –20 dBm to 0 dBm,
in 1 dB steps
Reflection measurement
(requires Option TG7)
N9322C-RM7 •	 Provides reflection measurements
including return loss, VSWR,
insertion loss, and distance-to-fault
•	 Requires the tracking generator
module (Option TG7)
•	 Recommended accessories include
N9311X-201 precision mechanical
calibrator (3-in-1 OSL) and
N9311X-586 phase stable cable
N(m) to N(f)
Step 4.
Add stimulus-response
measurement capability
Description Option
number
Additional Information
USB average power sensor
support (U2000 Series)
N9322C-PWM
USB peak and average power
sensor support
(U2020 X-Series)
N9322C-PWP
Security features N9322C-SEC Includes user data sanitation and port
control
GPIB interface N9322C-G01 IEEE-488 bus connector, used in test
automation systems
Step 5.
Add additional features and
connectivity
Viewing FSK demodulation metrics with
option DMA
Using the option RM7 for reflection
measurements
4
Ordering Information (continued)
Step 6.
Select physical instrument
configuration
Description Option
number
Additional Information
Benchtop configuration Standard Provides two side carrying straps,
four rear feet, and four button feet
with a tilt stand
Portable configuration N9322C-PRC Provides a convenient, pivoting
carrying handle as well as rubber
protective bumpers
Description Option
number
Additional Information
Hard transit case N9322C-1TC 645 x 444 x 268 mm, 13 kg nominal
Rack mount kit N9322C-1CM Includes a rack mount flange. Fits
standard 9-inch rack and occupies
three units (3U) of rack space
Rack mount and handle kit N9322C-1CP Includes a rack mount flange and
front handle kit. Fits standard 9-inch
rack and occupies 3U rack space
Precision mechanical
calibrator, 3-in-1 OSL
N9311X-201 DC to 7 GHz, N (m) connector
Minimum loss pad N9311X-548 50 to 75 Ω adapter, DC to 1 GHz
Looking for more N9311X series RF accessories? Visit www.agilent.com/find/n9311x
Step 7.
Add optional accessories
Step 8.
Choose localized User’s
Guide
Description Option
number
Additional Information
English User’s Guide N9322C-ABA
Simplified Chinese User’s
Guide
N9322C-AB2
Japanese User’s Guide N9322C-ABJ
N9322C portable configuration
5
Description Option
number
Additional Information
Commercial calibration
certificate with test data
N9322C-UK6 Calibration certificate only available
at time of instrument purchase; only
provides measurement results
Select Agilent calibration plan
3-year calibration assurance

training, support, and upgrade
services
Ordering Information (continued)
6
H2/Select additional upgrades
Description Upgrade number Additional Information
Preamplifier, 7 GHz N9322CK-P07
Baseband input N9322CK-BB1
Time-gated spectrum analysis N9322CK-TMG
Signal monitor with spectrogram record
and playback
N9322CK-MNT
Channel scanner N9322CK-SCN
Task planner N9322CK-TPN
AM/FM demodulation analysis N9322CK-AMA
ASK/FSK demodulation analysis N9322CK-DMA
Tracking generator, 7 GHz N9322CK-TG7 The tracking generator requires additional hardware that is
installed inside the N9322C. Upgrade at Agilent’s local service
center
Reflection measurement N9322CK-RM7
USB average power sensor support
(U2000 Series)
N9322CK-PWM
USB peak and average power sensor
support (U2020 X-Series)
N9322CK-PWP
Security features N9322CK-SEC
GPIB interface N9322CK-G01 Requires additional hardware installed inside the N9322C
Hard transit case N9322CK-1TC
Rack mount kit N9322CK-1CM
Rack mount and handle kit N9322CK-1CP
English User’s Guide N9322CK-ABA
Simplified Chinese User’s Guide N9322CK-AB2
Japanese User’s Guide N9322CK-ABJ
Portable configuration N9322CK-PRC
Instrument Upgrades
Upgrade your existing N9322C
Fast license-key upgrades that do not require additional hardware:
1. Place an order for the upgrade with Agilent and request to receive the software entitlement certificate through email